Violation
REGISTERED A/D

Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines
C 4 A Rajaji Bhavan
Besant Nagar
Chennai - 90.

No. TN/DMT/LST/ 2./MDS Mine code 38TMN33037 DATED: 20/11/17

To:

S.RAGHUNATHAN ,

OM MURUGA MINERALS

1/81, GANAPATHI NAGAR, GANAPATHIPALAYAM
MOHAN NAGAR( POST) MARAMANALATHUPATTI
SALEM-636 030.

Sub. : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of
your Panniyamalai Limestone Mine over an area of 1.86.5 ha. Panniyamalai Village,
Natham Taluk, Dindigul District.

Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017

were found violated in your above mine during the inspection on 13/09/.2017 by Shri T.

Phalthurai Rajhen, Asst. Mining Geologist .. .

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail

28 The holder of a mining lease shall send to the authorized officer, as the case
may be , and the state Government a notice in Form- E, When the mining or
mineral processing operations in the mine or part thereof are discontinued for
a period exceeding ninety days so as to reach them within one hundred and
twenty days from the date of such temporary discontinuance. But till date no
such notice is received .

11(2). The boundary pillar are not erected as per the CCOM circular. The same
may be corrected as per the circular and photographs in this regard may be

submitted .
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an

offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 .

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the
position to this office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
(Salil Sandip Kujur)
Deputy Controller of Mines
NOO
Copy to:
1. The Commissioner of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Guindy, Chennai-600 032, for
information and necessary action.
2. The Controller of Mines(S), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore
Sd/-
(Salil Sandip Kujur)
Deputy Controller of Mines



